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ARPEX L]

ENGLISH

Dimensions: 150mm (W) x 86mm (H) x 140mm (L)

D

2

Years

warranty

140mm 150mm 140mm

SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING: This unit has no user-serviceable parts inside. Opening the casing presents a risk of electrocution and
will void the product’s warranty. EINAREX will not be responsible for any result of improper use, including but not
limited to, any use of the product outside of its intended purpose or use inconsistent with the warranty terms.

DISPOSAL

This product contains recyclable materials and should not be disposed of with regular household waste. To protect
the environment, please dispose of this product at designated collection points in accordance with your local
electronic waste recycling regulations. Proper recycling helps reduce environmental pollution and allows valuable
materials to be reused. For detailed recycling guidelines, please contact your local waste management authority.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING

Before cleaning, ensure the power is turned off and the power cord is unplugged for safety. We recommend using
a clean, dry cloth to clean the product surface to remove accumulated dust. If cleaning agents are necessary,
please use neutral cleaning agents and avoid direct contact with electronic components. Ensure the product is
completely dry before use. Do not use corrosive or abrasive cleaning products to prevent damage to the product
surface.

WARRANTY WHAT'S INSIDE

EINAREX provides a 2-year product warranty for Included with APEX L1 power supply package are the
non-human damage. For detailed warranty terms, following items:
please check: enarex.com « APEX L1 Power Supply x1

« QR Manual Access card x1
« Cable Set x1
. Installation Screws x4

86mm




ENGLISH
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Electrical Protection

Over-voltage protection (OVP) Over Power Protection (OPP)

Over-voltage protection (OVP) shuts down the  Over Power Protection (OPP) kicks in when
PSU in the event that the DC outputs exceed a the power we pull from a PSU exceeds its
set level. maximum rated capacity.

Short-circuit protection (SCP) Under Voltage Protection (UVP)

Short-circuit protection (SCP) shuts down the Under Voltage Protection (UVP) shuts down
PSU if the 3.3V, 5V and 12V are shorted to any the PSU in the event that the DC outputs
other rail, or to ground. It also ensures that no  exceed a set level.

damage to the components in the event of a

short circuit.

Active PFC (Power Factor Correction)

Power Factor refers to the ratio between the real power supplied by the electricity grid and the
deliverable power. To correct voltage peaks generated during power transmission, the power
supply is equipped with internal transformers that convert power into DC power for computer
use. Active PFC uses electronic components for power factor correction, achieving up to 99%
power factor, offering better energy efficiency than passive PFC.




APEX L1 550W Specifications

<)

CYBENETICS CYBENETICS

STANDARD

230v

BRONZE

230v

Power table

Voltage: 200V - 240 V

AC Input Current: 6 A

Frequency: 50- Hz - 60 Hz

Rail +12V +5V +3.3V 12V +5 VSB
45A 15A 15A 0.3A 3A
Maximum Power
DC Input 540W 11OW 3.6W 15W
Total Continuous
Power 550w
Cable listing
HMUL_M Main 24P f mj EPS 12V 8P/4P H_ PCle 8P/6P
500mm 550mm ¥ 500+150mm
X moan X X2
SATA Peripheral 4P
__J|  400+150+150mm 400+150+150mm

mm - x4 T X2
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APEX L1 650W Specifications

CYBENETICS

BRONZE

230v

Power table

Voltage: 200V - 240 V

ENGLISH

AC Input Current: 6 A

Frequency: 50 Hz - 60 Hz

Rail +12V +5V +3.3V 12V +5 VSB
53A 18A 18A 0.3A 3A
Maximum Power
DC Input 636W 120W 3.6W 15W
Total Continuous
Power 650W
Cable listing
HJUUL_JJM Main 24P f “1 EPS 12V 8P/4P ﬂ_ PCle 8P/6P
500mm 550mm ¥ 500+150mm
X g X2 X2
SATA Peripheral 4P
J|  400+150+150mm 400+150mm

mm X6 T X2
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APEX L1 750W Specifications

CYBENETICS

BRONZE

230v

Power table

Voltage: 200V - 240 V

ENGLISH

AC Input Current: 6 A

Frequency: 50 Hz - 60 Hz

Rail +12V +5V +3.3V 12V +5 VSB
62A 18A 18A 0.3A 3A
Maximum Power
DC Input 744W 120W 3.6W 15W
Total Continuous
Power 750w
Cable listing
w_w Main 24P f “1 EPS 12V 8P/4P ﬂ_ PCle 8P/6P
500mm 600mm ¥ 550+150mm x1, 500mm x1
X 00T X/ X3
SATA Peripheral 4P
J|  400+150+150mm 400+150mm

mm X6 T X2
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Installation

Removing your existing power supply.

If you are building a new system, skip to Step B.

Disconnect the AC power cord from your wall outlet or UPS and from the existing power

supply.
2. Disconnect all the power cables from your video card, motherboard and all other peripherals

1.

(SATA & MOLEX)
3. Follow the directions in your chassis manual and uninstall your existing power supply.

4. Proceed to Step B.

Installing the APEX L1 power supply

B

1.

Make sure the power supply’s AC power cable is not connected.

2. Follow the directions in your chassis manual and install the power supply with the screws
provided.
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e Installing the APEX L1 power supply

3. The main 24-pin power cable has a detachable 4-pin mechanism in order to support either a
24-pin or a 20-pin socket on the motherboard.

A. If your motherboard has a 24-pin socket, you may connect the 24-pin main power cable
from the power supply directly to your motherboard.

B. If your motherboard has a 20-pin socket, you must detach the four-pin cable from the 24-
pin connector, and then plug the 20-pin cable onto your motherboard without connecting
the four-pin connector.

Main 24P

4. Connect the eight-pin +12V (EPS12V) cable to the motherboard.

A. If your motherboard has an eight-pin +12V socket, connect the eight-pin cable directly to

your motherboard.
B. If your motherboard has a four-pin socket, detach the four-pin from the eight-pin cable,
and then plug this four-pin cable directly to your motherboard.

[

UL
EPS 12V 8P/4P
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e Installing the AXIS MASTER L1 power supply

5. Connect the eight-pin (PCle 6+2) cable(s) to the GPU.

A. For eight-pin socket connect the cable directly to the graphics card.
B. For six-pin socket, detach the two-pin from the eight-pin cable and plug the cable to the
graphics card

T

PCle 8P/6P
6. Connect the rest of peripherals with the /. Once everything is installed, you can
SATA and MOLEX (PATA) connectors connect the AC cable to the grid.
)
=

10
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Important Safety information

1. Install in accordance with all manufacturer instructions and safety warnings. Failure
to do so may result in damage to your power supply or system, and may cause
serious injury or death.

2. High voltages are present in the power supply. Do not open the power supply case
or attempt to repair the power supply; there are no user-serviceable components.

3. This product is designed for indoor use only.

4. Do not use the power supply near water, or in high temperature or high humidity
environments.

5. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or
other apparatus that produce heat.

6. Do not insert any objects into the open ventilation or fan grill area of the power
supply.

/. Do not modify the cables and/or connectors included with this power supply.

8. The 24-pin main power connector has a detachable 4-pin connector. This 4-pin
connector is not a 4P or ATX 12V connector. Do not force this cable in the P4 or ATX
+12V socket on the motherboard.

9. Failure to comply with any manufacturer instructions and/or any of these safety
instructions will immediately void all warranties and guarantees.

1
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Compliance with the EU General Product
Safety Regulation (GPSR)

In accordance with the new General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR), which ensures the
safety and quality of products in the European market, we provide the following detailed
information for transparency and compliance with EU requirements for our customers and
partners:

Product Identification and traceability:

« Product Name: [Full product name]

- Model or Reference Code: [Product model or reference code]

- Batch or Serial Number: [Batch or serial number for traceability]
- Intended Use: [Brief description of the product’s intended use]

User Instructions and Warnings:

To ensure safe and proper use of the product, a detailed User Manual is provided as QR
code for digital access (ensuring up-to-date information) including:

- Assembly, installation, and operation instructions.

- Maintenance and cleaning guidelines.

- Specific warnings regarding risks (e.g., electrical hazards, improper use, etc.).

- Safe disposal instructions, in compliance with environmental regulations.

Declaration of Safety and Compliance:

This product has been developed and manufactured following the highest safety and
quality standards. It complies with the provisions of the GPSR 2023/988, including risk
assessments, traceability measures, and conformity to the general safety requirements set
by the European Union.

Important Note: This product has been assessed for compliance with all relevant safety
standards under GPSR 2023/988. By following the provided instructions and warnings,
consumers can ensure safe and proper use of the product.

12
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Product Identification and traceability:

Name (Registered trade name or registered
Trademark)

EINAREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Flat/Room 1101D, 11/F, Lippo Sun Plaza,28 Canton

Address Road

Postal code 999077
City/State/Province Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon
Country Hong Kong

Country of origin (of the products) China

This product has been developed and manufactured following the highest safety and
quality standards. It complies with the provisions of the GPSR 2023/988, including risk

assessments, traceability measures, and conformity to the general safety requirements set

by the European Union.

I%Ir%rgee Fg%%istered trade name or registered Rafael Jurado Rodriguez
Address Camino de Gojar,8
Postal code 18151

City/State/Province Ogijares, Granada
Country Spain

Contact Information:

For inquiries related to the safety or quality of this product, please contact:

Manufacturer support:

Phone: +86 180 2440 2179
Email: info@einarex.com
Website: WWWw.einarex.com

Authorized representative support (if applicable)

Phone:

+34 651 366 466

Email:

rafa@einarex.com

13
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ESPANOL

Dimensiones: 150 mm (ancho) x 86 mm (alto) x 140 mm (largo)

D

2

Years

warranty

140mm 150mm 140mm

INFORMACION SOBRE SEGURIDAD

ADVERTENCIA: Esta unidad no contiene piezas que el usuario pueda reparar. Abrir la carcasa supone un riesgo de
electrocucion y anulara la garantia del producto. EINAREX no se hara responsable de ningun resultado derivado
de un uso inadecuado, incluyendo, entre otros, cualquier uso del producto fuera de su finalidad prevista o uso
incompatible con los términos de la garantia.

ELIMINACION

Este producto contiene materiales reciclables y no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica normal. Para
proteger el medio ambiente, deseche este producto en los puntos de recogida designados de acuerdo con las
normativas locales de reciclaje de residuos electronicos. El reciclaje adecuado ayuda a reducir la contaminacion
ambiental y permite reutilizar materiales valiosos. Para obtener pautas detalladas de reciclaje, comuniquese con la
autoridad local de gestion de residuos.

MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA

Antes de limpiar, asegurese de que la alimentacion esté apagada y el cable de alimentacidon desenchufado por
seguridad. Recomendamos utilizar un pafio limpio y seco para limpiar la superficie del producto y eliminar el polvo
acumulado. Si es necesario utilizar productos de limpieza, utilice productos de limpieza neutros y evite el contacto
directo con los componentes electronicos. Asegurese de que el producto esté completamente seco antes de
usarlo. No utilice productos de limpieza corrosivos o abrasivos para evitar dafiar la superficie del producto.

GARANTIA QUE HAY DENTRO

EINAREX ofrece una garantia de producto de El paquete de la fuente de alimentacion APEX L1
2 aflos para dafios no humanos. Para conocer incluye los siguientes articulos:

los términos detallados de la garantia, consulte: « Fuente de alimentacion APEX L1 x1
enarex.com - Tarjeta de acceso manual QR x1

- Juego de cables x1
« Tornillos de instalacion x4

86mm

14
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Proteccion eléctrica

Proteccion contra sobretension (OVP)

La proteccion contra sobretension (OVP)
apaga la fuente de alimentacion en caso
de que las salidas de CC superen un nivel
establecido.

Proteccion contra cortocircuitos (SCP)

La proteccion contra cortocircuitos (SCP)
apaga la fuente de alimentacion silos 3,3V, 5
V y 12 V estan en cortocircuito con cualquier
otro rail o con tierra. También garantiza que
no se produzcan dafos en los componentes
en caso de cortocircuito.

ESPANOL

Proteccion contra sobrecargas (OPP)

La proteccion contra sobrecarga (OPP) se
activa cuando la energia que extraemos
de una fuente de alimentacion excede su
capacidad nominal maxima.

Proteccion contra subidas de tension (UVP)

La proteccion de bajo voltaje (UVP) apaga la
fuente de alimentacion en caso de que las
salidas de CC superen un nivel establecido.

PFC (correccion del factor de potencia) activo

El factor de potencia se refiere a la relacion entre la potencia real suministrada por la red
eléctrica y la potencia entregable. Para corregir los picos de tension generados durante la
transmision de energia, la fuente de alimentacion esta equipada con transformadores internos
que convierten la energia en corriente continua para su uso en ordenadores. La PFC activa
utiliza componentes electronicos para la correccion del factor de potencia, logrando hasta un
99 % de factor de potencia, ofreciendo una mejor eficiencia energética que la PFC pasiva.

15
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Especificaciones APEX L1
550W

CYBENETICS

BRONZE

230v

Tabla de poder

Q)
CYBENETICS

STANDARD

230v

Voltaje: 200 V - 240 V

ESPANOL

ErAtrada Corriente: 6 A
Frecuencia: 50- Hz - 60 Hz
Carril +12V +5V +3.3V 12V +5 VSB
45A 15A 15A 0.3A 3A
Entrada Potencia maxima
CcC 540W 110W 3.6W 15W
Potencia continua
total 550w
Lista de canales
HJUUL_JJM Principal 24P f “1 EPS 12V 8P/4P ﬂ_ PCle 8P/6P
500mm 550mm ¥ 500+150mm
X moan X X2
SATA Periférico 4P
__J|  400+150+150mm 400+150+150mm
mm - x4 Iy X2

16




Especificaciones APEX L1
650W

CYBENETICS

BRONZE

230v

Tabla de poder

Voltaje: 200V - 240V

ErAtrada Corriente: 6 A
Frecuencia: 50 Hz - 60 Hz
Carril +12V +5V +3.3V 12V +5 VSB
53A 18A 18A 0.3A 3A
Entrada Potencia maxima
CcC 636W 120W 3.6W 15W
Potencia continua 650W

total

Lista de canales

,IJJULL_JJUM Principal 24P f mj EPS 12V 8P/4P H_ PCle 8P/6P
500mm 550mm y 500+150mm
X g X2 X2
SATA Periférico 4P

_J|  400+150+150mm 400+150mm

mm X6 T X2

17




Especificaciones APEX L1
750W

CYBENETICS

BRONZE

230v

Tabla de poder

Voltaje: 200V - 240V

ErAtrada Corriente: 6 A
Frecuencia: 50 Hz - 60 Hz
Carril +12V +5V +3.3V 12V +5 VSB
62A 18A 18A 0.3A 3A
Entrada Potencia maxima
CC 744N 120W 3.6W 15W
Potencia continua 750W

total

Lista de canales

HJUUUL_MULI‘ Principal 24P f '_‘1 EPS 12V 8P/4P H_ PCle 8P/6P
500mm 600mm ¥ 550+150mm x1, 500mm x1
X 00T X/ X3
SATA Periférico 4P

_J|  400+150+150mm 400+150mm

mm X6 T X2

18
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Instalacion

Quitar la fuente de alimentacion existente.
Si esta construyendo un nuevo sistema, vaya al paso B.

1. Desconecte el cable de alimentacion de CA de la toma de corriente de la pared o del SAly
de la fuente de alimentacion existente.

2. Desconecte todos los cables de alimentacion de la tarjeta de video, la placa base y todos

los demas periféricos (SATA y Molex).

Siga las instrucciones del manual del chasis y desinstale la fuente de alimentacion existente.

Pase al paso B.

A W

Instalacion de la fuente de alimentacidon APEX L1

1. Asegurese de que el cable de alimentacion de CA de la fuente de alimentacion no esté
conectado.

2. Siga las instrucciones del manual del chasis e instale la fuente de alimentacion con los
tornillos suministrados.

#6-32x6mm (x4)

19
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e Instalacion de la fuente de alimentacion APEX L1

3. El cable de alimentacion principal de 24 clavijas tiene un mecanismo desmontable de 4
clavijas para admitir una toma de 24 clavijas o una de 20 clavijas en la placa base.

A. Sisu placa base tiene un conector de 24 pines, puede conectar el cable de alimentacion
principal de 24 pines de la fuente de alimentacion directamente a su placa base.

B. Sisu placa base tiene un conector de 20 pines, debe desconectar el cable de cuatro
pines del conector de 24 pines y, a continuacion, conectar el cable de 20 pines a su
placa base sin conectar el conector de cuatro pines.

. &‘-)d ST - y /f y
’ ’ o -"‘-\ . q/ /.'__. //_’,
- , = /,- ,_,."" 4 './.' //

e

Main 24P

4. Conecte el cable de ocho pines +12 V (EPS12V) a la placa base.

A. Sisu placa base tiene un conector de ocho pines +12 V, conecte el cable de ocho pines
directamente a su placa base.

B. Sisu placa base tiene un conector de cuatro pines, desconecte el cable de cuatro
pines del cable de ocho pinesy, a continuacion, conecte este cable de cuatro pines
directamente a su placa base.

[

UL
EPS 12V 8P/4P
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e Instalacion de la fuente de alimentacion AXIS MASTER L1

5. Conecte el cable o los cables de ocho pines (PCle 6+2) a la GPU.

A. Para una toma de ocho pines, conecte el cable directamente a la tarjeta grafica.
B. Para una toma de seis pines, desconecte el cable de dos pines del cable de ocho pines
y enchufe el cable a la tarjeta grafica.

T

PCle 8P/6P
6. Conecte el resto de periféricos con los 7. Una vez que todo esté instalado, puede
conectores SATA y MOLEX (PATA). conectar el cable de CA a la red.

21
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Informacion importante sobre
seguridad

1. Instalelo de acuerdo con todas las instrucciones y advertencias de seguridad del
fabricante. De lo contrario, podria dafar su fuente de alimentacion o sistema, y
podria causar lesiones graves o la muerte.

2. Hay altos voltajes presentes en la fuente de alimentacion. No abra la caja de la
fuente de alimentacion ni intente repararla; no hay componentes que el usuario
pueda reparat.

3. Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores unicamente.

4. No utilice la fuente de alimentacion cerca del agua, ni en entornos con altas
temperaturas o humedad.

5. No la instale cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas de calefaccion,
estufas u otros aparatos que produzcan calor.

6. No inserte ningun objeto en el area de ventilacion abierta o en la rejilla del
ventilador de la fuente de alimentacion.

7. No modifique los cables y/o conectores incluidos con esta fuente de alimentacion.

8. El conector de alimentacion principal de 24 pines tiene un conector de 4 pines
desmontable. Este conector de 4 pines no es un conector 4P o ATX de 12 V. No
fuerce este cable en el z6calo P4 o ATX +12 V de la placa base.

O. El incumplimiento de las instrucciones del fabricante y/o de cualquiera de estas

instrucciones de seguridad anulara inmediatamente todas las garantias.

22
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Cumplimiento del Reglamento General de
Seguridad de Productos (GPSR) de la UE

De conformidad con el nuevo Reglamento General de Seguridad de los Productos
(GPSR), que garantiza la seguridad y la calidad de los productos en el mercado europeo,
proporcionamos la siguiente informacion detallada para la transparencia y el cumplimiento
de los requisitos de la UE para nuestros clientes y socios:

Identificacion y trazabilidad del producto:

-« Nombre del producto: [Nombre completo del producto]

- Modelo o codigo de referencia: [Modelo del producto o codigo de referencia]
« Numero de lote o serie: [NUmero de lote o serie para trazabilidad]

« Uso previsto: [Breve descripcion del uso previsto del producto]

Instrucciones de uso y advertencias:

Para garantizar un uso seguro y adecuado del producto, se proporciona un Manual
de usuario detallado como cddigo QR para acceso digital (garantizando informacion
actualizada) que incluye:
« Instrucciones de montaje, instalacion y funcionamiento.
- Directrices de mantenimiento y limpieza.
« Advertencias especificas sobre riesgos (por ejemplo, riesgos eléctricos, uso
inadecuado, etc.).
- Instrucciones de eliminacion segura, de conformidad con la normativa medioambiental.

Declaracion de seguridad y cumplimiento:

Este producto ha sido desarrollado y fabricado siguiendo los mas altos estandares de
seguridad y calidad. Cumple con las disposiciones de la GPSR 2023/988, incluyendo
evaluaciones de riesgo, medidas de trazabilidad y conformidad con los requisitos
generales de seguridad establecidos por la Unidon Europea.

Nota importante: Este producto ha sido evaluado para verificar el cumplimiento de
todas las normas de seguridad pertinentes en virtud de la GPSR 2023/988. Siguiendo las
instrucciones y advertencias proporcionadas, los consumidores pueden garantizar un uso
seguro y adecuado del producto.

23
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Identificacion y trazabilidad del producto:

Nombre (nombre comercial registrado o marca
comercial registrada)

EINAREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Direccidn

Flat/Room 1101D, 11/F, Lippo Sun Plaza,28 Canton
Road

Caddigo postal

999077

Ciudad/Estado/Provincia

Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon

Pais

Hong Kong

Pais de origen (de los productos)

China

Este producto ha sido desarrollado y fabricado siguiendo los mas altos estandares de
seguridad y calidad. Cumple con las disposiciones de la GPSR 2023/988, incluyendo
evaluaciones de riesgo, medidas de trazabilidad y conformidad con los requisitos
generales de seguridad establecidos por la Union Europea.

ombpre comercial registrado o marca
tr daSn J

Rafael Jurado Rodriguez

Direccion

Camino de Gojar,8

Caodigo postal

18151

Ciudad/Estado/Provincia

Ogijares, Granada

Pais

Spain

Informacion de contacto:

Para consultas relacionadas con la seguridad o la calidad de este producto, pongase en

contacto con:

Asistencia del fabricante:

Teléfono:

+36 180 2440 2179

Correo electronico:

info@einarex.com

Sitio web:

www.einarex.com

Soporte de representante autorizado (si procede)

Teléfono:

+34 651 366 466

Correo electronico:

rafa@einarex.com
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PORTUGUES

Dimensdes: 150mm (L) x 86mm (A) x 140mm (C)

D

2

Years

warranty

140mm 150mm 140mm

INFORMACOES DE SEGURANCA

AVISO: Esta unidade nao tem pecas que possam ser reparadas pelo utilizador no seu interior. Abrir a caixa
representa um risco de eletrocussdo e anularad a garantia do produto. A EINAREX nado sera responsavel por
qualquer resultado de uma utilizacao incorrecta, incluindo, mas nao se limitando a, qualquer utilizacdo do produto
fora do fim a que se destina ou uma utilizagcao inconsistente com os termos da garantia.

ELIMINACAO

Este produto contém materiais reciclaveis e nao deve ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal. Para
proteger o ambiente, elimine este produto em pontos de recolha designados, de acordo com os regulamentos
locais de reciclagem de residuos electronicos. A reciclagem correta ajuda a reduzir a poluicdo ambiental e permite
a reutilizacdo de materiais valiosos. Para obter orientacdes de reciclagem detalhadas, contacte a autoridade local
de gestao de residuos.

MANUTENCAO E LIMPEZA

Antes de limpar, certifique-se de que a alimentacado esta desligada e que o cabo de alimentacdo esta desligado
da tomada, por razdes de seguranca. Recomendamos a utilizacdo de um pano limpo e seco para limpar a
superficie do produto e remover o po acumulado. Se for necessario utilizar agentes de limpeza, utilize agentes de
limpeza neutros e evite o contacto direto com os componentes electronicos. Certifique-se de que o produto esta
completamente seco antes de o utilizar. Ndo utilize produtos de limpeza corrosivos ou abrasivos para evitar danos
na superficie do produto.

GARANTIA O QUE ESTA DENTRO

A EINAREX fornece uma garantia de produto de 2 Os seguintes itens estdo incluidos no pacote da fonte
anos para danos ndo humanos. Para obter termos de alimentacao APEX L1:
de garantia pormenorizados, consulte: enarex.com - Fonte de alimentacao APEX L1x1

« Cartdo de acesso ao manual QR x1
« Conjunto de cabos x1
- Parafusos de instalacao x4

86mm
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PORTUGUES

ARPEX L]

Protecao eléctrica

Protecao contra sobretensao (OVP)

A protecao contra sobretensao (OVP) desliga a PSU no caso de as saidas DC
excederem um nivel definido.

Protecao contra sobretensao (OPP)

A Protecao contra Sobrecarga (OPP) entra em acdao quando a energia que
extraimos de uma PSU excede a sua capacidade nominal maxima.

Protecao contra curto-circuitos (SCP)

A protecao contra curto-circuitos (SCP) desliga a PSU se os 3,3V, 5V e 12V
entrarem em curto-circuito com qualquer outro carril ou com a terra. Também
garante que ndo haja danos nos componentes em caso de curto-circuito.

Protecao contra subtensao (UVP)

A protecao contra subtensao (UVP) desliga a PSU no caso de as saidas DC
excederem um nivel definido.

PFC ativo (Correcao do fator de poténcia)

O fator de poténcia refere-se a relacdao entre a poténcia real fornecida pela rede eléctrica e a
poténcia fornecida. Para corrigir os picos de tensao gerados durante a transmissao de energia,
a fonte de alimentacao esta equipada com transformadores internos que convertem a energia
em energia CC para utilizacao no computador. O PFC ativo utiliza componentes electronicos
para a correcao do fator de poténcia, atingindo um fator de poténcia até 99%, oferecendo uma
melhor eficiéncia energética do que o PFC passivo.
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Especificacoes do APEX L1
550W

<)

CYBENETICS CYBENETICS

STANDARD

230v

BRONZE

230v

Mesa eléctrica

Tensao: 200V -240V

Er&trada Corrente: 6 A
Frequéncia: 50- Hz - 60 Hz
Trilho +12V +5V +3.3V 12V +5 VSB
45A 15A 15A 0.3A 3A
Entrada Poténcia maxima
CcC 540W 110W 3.6W 15W
Poténcia total
continua S50W

Listagem de cabos

LA Principal 24P f '_‘1 EPS 12V 8P/4P H_ PCle 8P/6P
500mm 550mm 1 500+150mm
X moan X X2
SATA Periférico 4P

__J|  400+150+150mm 400+150+150mm

mm - x4 T X2
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Especificacoes do APEX L1

650W

CYBENETICS

BRONZE

230v

Mesa eléctrica

Tensao: 200V -240V

Er&trada Corrente: 6 A
Frequéncia: 50 Hz - 60 Hz
Trilho +12V +5V +3.3V -12V +5 VSB
53A 18A 18A 0.3A 3A
Entrada Poténcia maxima
CcC 636W 120W 3.6W 15W
Poténcia total 650W

continua

Listagem de cabos

[ Principal 24P
500mm
X
SATA

(| 200+150+150mm

M X6

[f

“1 EPS 12V 8P/4P H_ PCle 8P/6P
550mm ) 500+150mm

oo X2 X2
Periférico 4P
400+150mm

T X2
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Especificacoes do APEX L1

750W

CYBENETICS

BRONZE

230v

Mesa eléctrica

Tensao: 200V -240V

Er&trada Corrente: 6 A
Frequéncia: 50 Hz - 60 Hz
Trilho +12V +5V +3.3V -12V +5 VSB
62A 18A 18A 0.3A 3A
Entrada Poténcia maxima
CC 744\W 120W 3.6W 15W
Poténcia total
continua 7o0W
Listagem de cabos
w_w Principal 24P f “1 EPS 12V 8P/4P ﬂ_ PCle 8P/6P
500mm 600mm ¥ 550+150mm x1, 500mm x1
X 00T X/ X3
SATA Periférico 4P
()| 400+150+150mm 400+150mm
M X6 I
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PORTUGUES

i
X

AP

Instalacao

Remover a fonte de alimentacao existente.

Se estiver a construir um novo sistema, avance para o Passo B.

AC da tomada de parede ou da UPS e da fonte de

ao

Desligue o cabo de alimentacg

alimentacdo existente.
2. Desconecte todos os cabos de alimentacdao da placa de video, da placa

1.

de todos os

-mae e

outros periféricos (SATA e MOLEX)
3. Siga as instrucdes do manual do chassis e desinstale a fonte de alimentacao existente.

4. Avance para o passo B.

B

1.

Instalar a fonte de alimentacao APEX L1

ta ligado.

ao nao es

~n

\ A
=S =g Py e e
".- atgRy o ..'_' .__-

aaaaa

e e e e .

Certifigue-se de que o cabo de alimentacao CA da fonte de alimentac

2. Siga as instrucdes do manual do chassis e instale a fonte de alimentacdao com os parafusos
fornecidos.

#6-32x6mm (x4)

o
(9]




ARPEX L]

e Instalar a fonte de alimentacao APEX L1

PORTUGUES

3. O cabo de alimentacao principal de 24 pinos tem um mecanismo amovivel de 4 pinos para

suportar uma tomada de 24 ou de 20 pinos na placa-mae.

A. Se a sua placa-mae tiver uma tomada de 24 pinos, pode ligar o cabo de alimentacao
principal de 24 pinos da fonte de alimentacao diretamente a placa-mae.

B. Se a sua placa-mae tiver uma tomada de 20 pinos, deve retirar o cabo de quatro pinos
do conetor de 24 pinos e, em seguida, ligar o cabo de 20 pinos a sua placa-mae sem

ligar o conetor de quatro pinos.

~ e

Main 24P

4. Ligue o cabo de oito pinos +12V (EPS12V) a placa-mae.

A. Se a sua placa-mae tiver uma tomada de +12V de oito pinos, ligue o cabo de oito pinos

diretamente a placa-mae.

B. Se a sua placa-mae tiver uma tomada de quatro pinos, retire os quatro pinos do cabo de
oito pinos e, em seguida, ligue este cabo de quatro pinos diretamente a sua placa-mae.

[

i

il

1

EPS 12V 8P/4P
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PORTUGUES

ARPEX L]

e Instalar a fonte de alimentacao AXIS MASTER L1

5. Ligue o(s) cabo(s) de oito pinos (PCle 6+2) a GPU.

A. Para a tomada de oito pinos, ligue o cabo diretamente a placa grafica.
B. Para uma tomada de seis pinos, retire os dois pinos do cabo de oito pinos e ligue o cabo
a placa grafica

T

PCle 8P/6P
6. Ligue os restantes periféricos com os /. Quando tudo estiver instalado, pode ligar
conectores SATA e MOLEX (PATA) o cabo CA a rede eléctrica.
)
—
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PORTUGUES

ARPEX L]

Informacoes de seguranca
Importantes

1. Instalar de acordo com todas as instrucoes do fabricante e avisos de seguranca.
Se nao o fizer, pode provocar danos na fonte de alimentacdao ou no sistema e pode
causar ferimentos graves ou morte.

2. Estao presentes tensdes elevadas na fonte de alimentacao. Nao abra a caixa
da fonte de alimentacao nem tente reparar a fonte de alimentacao; nao existem
componentes que possam ser reparados pelo utilizador.

3. Este produto foi concebido apenas para utilizacao em interiores.

4. Nao utilize a fonte de alimentacdo perto de agua, nem em ambientes com
temperaturas elevadas ou humidade elevada.

5. Nao instalar perto de fontes de calor, tais como radiadores, registos de calor, fogdes
ou outros aparelhos que produzam calor.

6. Nao insira quaisquer objectos na area de ventilacao aberta ou na grelha da
ventoinha da fonte de alimentacao.

7. Nao modifique os cabos e/ou conectores incluidos com esta fonte de alimentacao.

8. O conetor de alimentacao principal de 24 pinos tem um conetor amovivel de 4
pinos. Este conetor de 4 pinos nao € um conetor 4P ou ATX 12V. Ndo force este
cabo na tomada P4 ou ATX +12V da placa-mae.

9. O nao cumprimento de quaisquer instrucdes do fabricante e/ou de quaisquer
destas instrucdes de seguranca anulara imediatamente todas as garantias.
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Conformidade com o Regulamento Geral de
Seguranca dos Produtos (RGPD) da UE

Em conformidade com o novo Regulamento Geral sobre a Seguranca dos Produtos (RGPD),
que garante a seguranca e a qualidade dos produtos no mercado europeu, fornecemos
a0s nossos clientes e parceiros as seguintes informacoes pormenorizadas para fins de
transparéncia e conformidade com os requisitos da UE:

Identificacao e rastreabilidade do produto:

- Nome do produto: [Nome completo do produto]

- Modelo ou cdodigo de referéncia: [Modelo do produto ou codigo de referéncia]
- Numero de lote ou de série: [Numero de lote ou de série para rastreabilidade]
- Utilizacao prevista: [Breve descricao da utilizacao prevista do produto]

Instrucoes e avisos para o utilizador:

Para garantir uma utilizacdo segura e adequada do produto, é fornecido um Manual
do utilizador detalhado sob a forma de cddigo QR para acesso digital (garantindo
informacodes actualizadas), incluindo:
- Instrucdes de montagem, instalacao e funcionamento.
« Diretrizes de manutencao e limpeza.
« Avisos especificos relativos a riscos (por exemplo, perigos eléctricos, utilizacao
incorrecta, etc.).
- Instrucdes de eliminacao segura, em conformidade com os regulamentos ambientais.

Declaracao de Seguranca e Conformidade:

Este produto foi desenvolvido e fabricado de acordo com os mais elevados padroes de
seguranca e qualidade. Esta em conformidade com as disposicdoes do GPSR 2023/988,
incluindo avaliacoes de risco, medidas de rastreabilidade e conformidade com os
requisitos gerais de seguranca estabelecidos pela Unido Europeia.

Nota importante: Este produto foi avaliado quanto a conformidade com todas as normas
de seguranca relevantes ao abrigo da norma GPSR 2023/988. Ao seguir as instrucoes e
avisos fornecidos, os consumidores podem garantir uma utilizacao segura e correta do
produto.
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_PT_

Identificacao e rastreabilidade do produto:

Nome (nome comercial registado ou marca
registada)

EINAREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Endereco

Flat/Room 1101D, 11/F, Lippo Sun Plaza,28 Canton
Road

Caddigo postal

999077

Cidade/Estado/Provincia Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon
Pais Hong Kong
Pais de origem (dos produtos) China

Este produto foi desenvolvido e fabricado de acordo com os mais elevados padrdes de

seguranca e qualidade. Esta em conformidade com as disposicoes do GPSR 2023/988,

incluindo avaliacoes de risco, medidas de rastreabilidade e conformidade com os
requisitos gerais de seguranca estabelecidos pela Unido Europeia.

Nom? @ me comercial registado ou marca
registada

Rafael Jurado Rodriguez

Endereco

Camino de Gojar,8

Caodigo postal

18151

Cidade/Estado/Provincia

Ogijares, Granada

Pais

Espanha

Informacoes de contacto:

Para questdes relacionadas com a seguranca ou a qualidade deste produto, contactar:

Suporte do fabricante:

Telefone:

+36 180 2440 2179

Correio eletronico:

info@einarex.com

Sitio Web:

www.einarex.com

Apoio do representante autorizado (se aplicavel)

Telefone:

+34 651 366 466

Correio eletronico:

rafa@einarex.com
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